Harmon, Amanda <amandaharmon@countyofplumas.com> 
Subject: Preliminary Review and Consultation for Special Use Permit U 3-24/25-07; 881 First Avenue, Chester, CA; APN 
100-270-006

Good Afternoon, 

The Planning Department received a Special Use Permit application to allow the construction of a one hundred 
twenty-nine (129) foot telecommunications tower on the subject parcel zoned Rural (“R-10”). The applicant is 
Complete Wireless Consulting, Inc., and the property owner is Chester Public Utility District. The proposed project 
is located at 881 First Avenue, Chester, unincorporated Plumas County, CA;

[...]

I have no comments for this application and it will not effect Fire or EMS services, thank you 

On Wed, Oct 15, 2025 at 1:35 PM Evans, Tim <TimEvans@countyofplumas.com> wrote: 

Good Afternoon, 

The Planning Department received a Special Use Permit application to allow the construction of a one hundred 
twenty-nine (129) foot telecommunications tower on the subject parcel zoned Rural (“R-10”). The applicant is 
Complete Wireless Consulting, Inc., and the property owner is Chester Public Utility District. The proposed 
project is located at 881 First Avenue, Chester, unincorporated Plumas County, CA;